
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Development Plan (Provisional) 195 days Mon 05/05/08 Fri 30/01/09

2 System Level 45 days Mon 05/05/08 Fri 04/07/08

3 Overall System Design (1st Phase) 20 days Mon 05/05/08 Fri 30/05/08 System_Eng

4 Creation of System Requirements Specification 25 days Mon 02/06/08 Fri 04/07/08 3 System_Eng

5 Selection of embedded Single Board Computer 5 days Mon 02/06/08 Fri 06/06/08 3 System_Eng

6 External Connector Selection 4 days Mon 02/06/08 Thu 05/06/08 3 HW_Des_Eng_1

7 External Connector Provisioning 5 days Fri 06/06/08 Thu 12/06/08 6 HW_Des_Eng_1

8 WBS Reviews and Feedback 3 days Fri 13/06/08 Tue 17/06/08 7

9 Power Structure Design 5 days Wed 18/06/08 Tue 24/06/08 8 HW_Des_Eng_1

10 Power Supply selection 3 days Wed 25/06/08 Fri 27/06/08 9 HW_Des_Eng_1

11 Get Orcad up and running 3 days Mon 30/06/08 Wed 02/07/08 10 HW_Des_Eng_1

12

13

14 Hardware Development 142 days Mon 05/05/08 Tue 18/11/08

15 Main Processing Board (MPB) Development 120 days Mon 05/05/08 Fri 17/10/08

16 Schematics and BOM for existing board available 0 days Mon 05/05/08 Mon 05/05/08

17 Study and Understand existing board design 5 days Mon 05/05/08 Fri 09/05/08 16 HW_Des_Eng_1

18 Specify Changes to existing design 10 days Mon 12/05/08 Fri 23/05/08 17 System_Eng

19 Ready to Start modification 0 days Fri 27/06/08 Fri 27/06/08 18,10

20 Select appropriate connector for Video Interface Board 1 day Mon 30/06/08 Mon 30/06/08 19 HW_Des_Eng_1

21 Select appropriate I2S Audio DAC 1 day Tue 01/07/08 Tue 01/07/08 20 HW_Des_Eng_1

22 Schematics for IO Card available 0 days Tue 01/07/08 Tue 01/07/08 21

23 New Component Creation 3 days Wed 02/07/08 Fri 04/07/08 22 HW_Des_Eng_1

24 Add cicuitry for HD SDI Inputs 5 days Mon 07/07/08 Fri 11/07/08 23 HW_Des_Eng_1

25 Add cicuitry for I2S Audio DACs 3 days Mon 14/07/08 Wed 16/07/08 24 HW_Des_Eng_1

26 Add connectivity for VIB Interface 3 days Thu 17/07/08 Mon 21/07/08 25 HW_Des_Eng_1

27 Add the BITE Monitoring components 1 day Tue 22/07/08 Tue 22/07/08 26 HW_Des_Eng_1

28 Modified schematics Ready for Reviews 0 days Tue 22/07/08 Tue 22/07/08 27

29 Eyeplane Review 1 day Wed 23/07/08 Wed 23/07/08 28 HW_Des_Eng_1

30 Update Schematics 1 day Thu 24/07/08 Thu 24/07/08 29 HW_Des_Eng_1

31 Omnitech Review 1 day Fri 25/07/08 Fri 25/07/08 30 HW_Des_Eng_1

32 Update Schematics 2 days Mon 28/07/08 Tue 29/07/08 31 HW_Des_Eng_1

33 Ready for Export to PCB Layout 0 days Tue 29/07/08 Tue 29/07/08 32

34 Export to Layout tool 1 day Wed 30/07/08 Wed 30/07/08 33 HW_Des_Eng_1

35 Source Components 5 days Thu 31/07/08 Wed 06/08/08 34 Component_Support

36 Order Components 3 days Thu 07/08/08 Mon 11/08/08 35 Component_Support

37 Component Deliveries 20 days Tue 12/08/08 Mon 08/09/08 36 Component_Support

38 All components available for assembly 0 days Mon 08/09/08 Mon 08/09/08 37

39 Create initial MPB Test Specification 5 days Tue 12/08/08 Mon 18/08/08 36 HW_Des_Eng_1

40 PCB Layout Start 0 days Wed 30/07/08 Wed 30/07/08 34

41 PCB Layout and SI Checking 15 days Thu 31/07/08 Wed 20/08/08 40 PCB_Layout_1

42 PCB Layout Review (Eyeplane + Omnitech) 2 days Thu 21/08/08 Fri 22/08/08 41 HW_Des_Eng_1

43 PCB Layout Updates 2 days Mon 25/08/08 Tue 26/08/08 42 PCB_Layout_1

44 PCB Export for Manufacture 1 day Wed 27/08/08 Wed 27/08/08 43 PCB_Layout_1

45 PCB Released for Manufacture 0 days Wed 27/08/08 Wed 27/08/08 44

46 PCB Manufacturing 10 days Thu 28/08/08 Wed 10/09/08 45 PCB_Manufacturing

47 PCB ready for Assembly 0 days Wed 10/09/08 Wed 10/09/08 46,38

48 PCB Assembly 7 days Thu 11/09/08 Fri 19/09/08 47 PCB_Assembly

49 PCB Ready for Initial Testing 0 days Fri 19/09/08 Fri 19/09/08 48,165

50 Initial Board checks and Bring up 5 days Mon 22/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 49 HW_Des_Eng_1

51 Board ready for Initial Xilinx Integration 0 days Fri 26/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 50

52 MPB Xilinx and Board Integration 5 days Mon 29/09/08 Fri 03/10/08 51 HW_Des_Eng_1

53 Board functionality and Integrity Testing 10 days Mon 06/10/08 Fri 17/10/08 52 HW_Des_Eng_1

54 MPB Ready for System Integration 0 days Fri 17/10/08 Fri 17/10/08 53

55

56 Video Interface Board (VIB) Development 79 days Wed 30/07/08 Tue 18/11/08

57 Schematic Design Start 0 days Wed 30/07/08 Wed 30/07/08 40

58 Baseline MPB Schematics 1 day Thu 31/07/08 Thu 31/07/08 57 HW_Des_Eng_1

59 New component creation 3 days Fri 01/08/08 Tue 05/08/08 58 HW_Des_Eng_1

60 Schematic Circuit Design 15 days Wed 06/08/08 Tue 26/08/08 59 HW_Des_Eng_1

61 Schematics Ready for Reviews 0 days Tue 26/08/08 Tue 26/08/08 60

62 Eyeplane Review 1 day Wed 27/08/08 Wed 27/08/08 61 HW_Des_Eng_1

63 Update Schematics 1 day Thu 28/08/08 Thu 28/08/08 62 HW_Des_Eng_1

64 Ready for Export to PCB Layout 0 days Thu 28/08/08 Thu 28/08/08 63

65 Export to Layout tool 1 day Fri 29/08/08 Fri 29/08/08 64 HW_Des_Eng_1

66 Source Components 5 days Mon 01/09/08 Fri 05/09/08 65 Component_Support

67 Order Components 3 days Mon 08/09/08 Wed 10/09/08 66 Component_Support

68 Component Deliveries 20 days Thu 11/09/08 Wed 08/10/08 67 Component_Support

69 All components available for assembly 0 days Wed 08/10/08 Wed 08/10/08 68

70 Create initial VIB Test Specification 5 days Thu 11/09/08 Wed 17/09/08 67 HW_Des_Eng_1

71 PCB Layout Start 0 days Fri 29/08/08 Fri 29/08/08 65

72 PCB Layout and SI Checking 15 days Mon 01/09/08 Fri 19/09/08 71 PCB_Layout_1

73 PCB Layout Review (Eyeplane + Omnitech) 2 days Mon 22/09/08 Tue 23/09/08 72 HW_Des_Eng_1

74 PCB Layout Updates 2 days Wed 24/09/08 Thu 25/09/08 73 PCB_Layout_1

75 PCB Export for Manufacture 1 day Fri 26/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 74 PCB_Layout_1

76 PCB Released for Manufacture 0 days Fri 26/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 75

77 PCB Manufacturing 10 days Mon 29/09/08 Fri 10/10/08 76 PCB_Manufacturing

78 PCB ready for Assembly 0 days Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08 69,77

79 PCB Assembly 7 days Mon 13/10/08 Tue 21/10/08 78 PCB_Assembly

80 PCB Ready for Initial Testing 0 days Tue 21/10/08 Tue 21/10/08 79,179

81 Initial Board checks and Bring up 5 days Wed 22/10/08 Tue 28/10/08 80 HW_Des_Eng_1

82 Board ready for Initial Xilinx Integration 0 days Tue 28/10/08 Tue 28/10/08 81

83 VIB Xilinx and Board Integration 5 days Wed 29/10/08 Tue 04/11/08 82 HW_Des_Eng_1

84 Board functionality and Integrity Testing 10 days Wed 05/11/08 Tue 18/11/08 83 HW_Des_Eng_1

85 VIB Ready for System Integration 0 days Tue 18/11/08 Tue 18/11/08 84

86

87 Auxiliary Interface Board (AIB) Development 77 days Mon 07/07/08 Tue 21/10/08

88 Hardware Design Engineer 2 Available 0 days Mon 07/07/08 Mon 07/07/08

89 Ramp up and familiarisation 3 days Mon 07/07/08 Wed 09/07/08 88 HW_Des_Eng_2

90 HW_Des_Eng_2 on holiday 10 days Thu 10/07/08 Wed 23/07/08 89 HW_Des_Eng_2

91 Schematic Design Start 0 days Wed 23/07/08 Wed 23/07/08 90

92 New component creation 4 days Thu 24/07/08 Tue 29/07/08 91 HW_Des_Eng_2

93 Schematic Circuit Design 10 days Wed 30/07/08 Tue 12/08/08 92 HW_Des_Eng_2

94 Schematics Ready for Reviews 0 days Tue 12/08/08 Tue 12/08/08 93

95 Eyeplane Review 1 day Wed 13/08/08 Wed 13/08/08 94 HW_Des_Eng_2

96 Update Schematics 1 day Thu 14/08/08 Thu 14/08/08 95 HW_Des_Eng_2

97 Ready for Export to PCB Layout 0 days Thu 14/08/08 Thu 14/08/08 96

98 Export to Layout tool 1 day Fri 15/08/08 Fri 15/08/08 97 HW_Des_Eng_2

99 Source Components 5 days Mon 18/08/08 Fri 22/08/08 98 Component_Support

100 Order Components 3 days Mon 25/08/08 Wed 27/08/08 99 Component_Support

101 Component Deliveries 20 days Thu 28/08/08 Wed 24/09/08 100 Component_Support

102 All components available for assembly 0 days Wed 24/09/08 Wed 24/09/08 101

103 Create initial AIB Test Specification 5 days Thu 28/08/08 Wed 03/09/08 100 HW_Des_Eng_2

104 PCB Layout Start 0 days Fri 15/08/08 Fri 15/08/08 98

105 PCB Layout 15 days Mon 18/08/08 Fri 05/09/08 104 PCB_Layout_2

106 PCB Layout Review 2 days Mon 08/09/08 Tue 09/09/08 105 HW_Des_Eng_2

107 PCB Layout Updates 2 days Wed 10/09/08 Thu 11/09/08 106 PCB_Layout_2

108 PCB Export for Manufacture 1 day Fri 12/09/08 Fri 12/09/08 107 PCB_Layout_2

109 PCB Released for Manufacture 0 days Fri 12/09/08 Fri 12/09/08 108

110 PCB Manufacturing 10 days Mon 15/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 109 PCB_Manufacturing

111 PCB ready for Assembly 0 days Fri 26/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 102,110

112 PCB Assembly 7 days Mon 29/09/08 Tue 07/10/08 111 PCB_Assembly

113 PCB Ready for Initial Testing 0 days Tue 07/10/08 Tue 07/10/08 112

114 Initial Board checks and Bring up 10 days Wed 08/10/08 Tue 21/10/08 113 HW_Des_Eng_2

115 Board ready for System Integration 0 days Tue 21/10/08 Tue 21/10/08 114

116

117 SBC Mounting Motherboard (SMM) Development 50 days Fri 15/08/08 Fri 24/10/08

118 Schematic Design Start 0 days Fri 15/08/08 Fri 15/08/08 104

119 New component creation 3 days Mon 18/08/08 Wed 20/08/08 118 HW_Des_Eng_2

120 Schematic Circuit Design 7 days Thu 21/08/08 Fri 29/08/08 119 HW_Des_Eng_2

121 Schematics Ready for Reviews 0 days Fri 29/08/08 Fri 29/08/08 120

122 Eyeplane Review 1 day Mon 01/09/08 Mon 01/09/08 121 HW_Des_Eng_2

123 Update Schematics 1 day Tue 02/09/08 Tue 02/09/08 122 HW_Des_Eng_2

124 Ready for Export to PCB Layout 0 days Tue 02/09/08 Tue 02/09/08 123

125 Export to Layout tool 1 day Wed 03/09/08 Wed 03/09/08 124 HW_Des_Eng_2

126 Source Components 5 days Thu 04/09/08 Wed 10/09/08 125 Component_Support

127 Order Components 2 days Thu 11/09/08 Fri 12/09/08 126 Component_Support

128 Component Deliveries 20 days Mon 15/09/08 Fri 10/10/08 127 Component_Support

129 All components available for assembly 0 days Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08 128

130 Create initial VIB Test Specification 5 days Mon 15/09/08 Fri 19/09/08 127 HW_Des_Eng_2

131 PCB Layout Start 0 days Wed 03/09/08 Wed 03/09/08 125

132 PCB Layout and SI Checking 10 days Thu 04/09/08 Wed 17/09/08 131 PCB_Layout_2

133 PCB Layout Review (Eyeplane + Omnitech) 1 day Thu 18/09/08 Thu 18/09/08 132 HW_Des_Eng_2

134 PCB Layout Updates 1 day Fri 19/09/08 Fri 19/09/08 133 PCB_Layout_2

135 PCB Export for Manufacture 1 day Mon 22/09/08 Mon 22/09/08 134 PCB_Layout_2

136 PCB Released for Manufacture 0 days Mon 22/09/08 Mon 22/09/08 135

137 PCB Manufacturing 7 days Tue 23/09/08 Wed 01/10/08 136 PCB_Manufacturing

138 PCB ready for Assembly 0 days Fri 10/10/08 Fri 10/10/08 129,137

139 PCB Assembly 5 days Mon 13/10/08 Fri 17/10/08 138 PCB_Assembly

140 PCB Ready for Initial Testing 0 days Fri 17/10/08 Fri 17/10/08 139

141 Initial Board checks and Bring up 5 days Mon 20/10/08 Fri 24/10/08 140 HW_Des_Eng_2

142 Board ready for System Integration 0 days Fri 24/10/08 Fri 24/10/08 141

143

144

145 Firmware Development 92 days Mon 26/05/08 Tue 30/09/08

146 Firmware Development Engineer Available 0 days Mon 26/05/08 Mon 26/05/08

147 Omnitek VHDL available for Study 0 days Fri 20/06/08 Fri 20/06/08

148 Study and understand Omnitek Firmware 5 days Fri 20/06/08 Thu 26/06/08 147 FW_Des_Eng_1

149 Create overaching Firmware System Strategy 5 days Fri 27/06/08 Thu 03/07/08 148 FW_Des_Eng_1

150 System level 20 days Mon 26/05/08 Fri 20/06/08

151 System Level initial research 10 days Mon 26/05/08 Fri 06/06/08 146 FW_Des_Eng_1

152 Test Pattern Generator 10 days Mon 09/06/08 Fri 20/06/08 151 FW_Des_Eng_1

153

154 MPB Firmware modifications 31 days Fri 04/07/08 Fri 15/08/08

155 Baseline basic build system and architecture 3 days Fri 04/07/08 Tue 08/07/08 149 FW_Des_Eng_1

156 Change PCIe to single channel 2 days Wed 09/07/08 Thu 10/07/08 155 FW_Des_Eng_1

157 Add Multiple HDSDI Inputs 3 days Fri 11/07/08 Tue 15/07/08 156 FW_Des_Eng_1

158 Add VIB input and output video paths 5 days Wed 16/07/08 Tue 22/07/08 157 FW_Des_Eng_1

159 Add in Genlock reception and clock management 3 days Wed 23/07/08 Fri 25/07/08 158 FW_Des_Eng_1

160 Add/modify Video Selection system 4 days Mon 28/07/08 Thu 31/07/08 159 FW_Des_Eng_1

161 Add Audio DeEmbedding and selection 4 days Fri 01/08/08 Wed 06/08/08 160 FW_Des_Eng_1

162 Add system control interface to VIB 4 days Thu 07/08/08 Tue 12/08/08 161 FW_Des_Eng_1

163 First draft build of MPB Firmware ready for testing 0 days Tue 12/08/08 Tue 12/08/08 162

164 Create test build of Xilinx for MPB Board Bring Up 3 days Wed 13/08/08 Fri 15/08/08 163 FW_Des_Eng_1

165 Test Build of Xilinx Ready for Initial board checks 0 days Fri 15/08/08 Fri 15/08/08 164

166

167 VIB Firmware Creation 30 days Mon 18/08/08 Fri 26/09/08

168 Add I2C control expansion 3 days Mon 18/08/08 Wed 20/08/08 165 FW_Des_Eng_1

169 Add the MPB Interfaces 5 days Thu 21/08/08 Wed 27/08/08 168 FW_Des_Eng_1

170 Add the converted analogue inputs 3 days Thu 28/08/08 Mon 01/09/08 169 FW_Des_Eng_1

171 Add the DVI input interface 2 days Tue 02/09/08 Wed 03/09/08 170 FW_Des_Eng_1

172 Add the DVI Output interface 3 days Thu 04/09/08 Mon 08/09/08 171 FW_Des_Eng_1

173 Add the Serial Number IC readback interface 1 day Tue 09/09/08 Tue 09/09/08 172 FW_Des_Eng_1

174 Add the memory interfaces 5 days Wed 10/09/08 Tue 16/09/08 173 FW_Des_Eng_1

175 Add LVDS output type handling and Debug Modes 3 days Wed 17/09/08 Fri 19/09/08 174 FW_Des_Eng_1

176 Integrate the VTPG developed earlier 2 days Mon 22/09/08 Tue 23/09/08 175 FW_Des_Eng_1

177 First draft build of VIB Firmware ready for testing 0 days Tue 23/09/08 Tue 23/09/08 176

178 Create test build of Xilinx for VIB Board Bring Up 3 days Wed 24/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 177 FW_Des_Eng_1

179 Test Build of Xilinx Ready for Initial board checks 0 days Fri 26/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 178

180

181 Creat MPB and VIB Firmware integration test Plan 5 days Wed 24/09/08 Tue 30/09/08 177 FW_Des_Eng_1

182 First build of MPB and VIB Firmware ready for integration 0 days Tue 30/09/08 Tue 30/09/08 181

183

184

185 Software Development 184 days Tue 20/05/08 Fri 30/01/09

186 Software Development Start 0 days Tue 20/05/08 Tue 20/05/08

187 Initial Research and Support 9 days Tue 20/05/08 Fri 30/05/08 186

188 Research how to install the SW System 5 days Mon 02/06/08 Fri 06/06/08 187

189 Setting up a Minimal Linux installation 3 days Mon 09/06/08 Wed 11/06/08 188

190 Linux Drivers for PCIe and possibly SMB 5 days Thu 12/06/08 Wed 18/06/08 189

191 Initial Control Application 5 days Thu 19/06/08 Wed 25/06/08 190

192 Research and create hardware control layer 7 days Thu 26/06/08 Fri 04/07/08 191

193 Start OSD Infrastructure 0 days Fri 04/07/08 Fri 04/07/08 192

194 OSD : Graphics Engine 20 days Mon 07/07/08 Fri 01/08/08 193

195 OSD : Build basic App 5 days Mon 04/08/08 Fri 08/08/08 194

196 OSD : Connect Text Renderer 10 days Mon 11/08/08 Fri 22/08/08 195

197 Control Infrastructure Start 0 days Fri 22/08/08 Fri 22/08/08 196

198 Build control library 10 days Mon 25/08/08 Fri 05/09/08 197

199 Button Interface 5 days Mon 08/09/08 Fri 12/09/08 198

200 Generate video OP to PCIe 10 days Mon 15/09/08 Fri 26/09/08 199

201 Basic Authoring System 10 days Mon 29/09/08 Fri 10/10/08 200

202 Build Phase 1 OSD 15 days Mon 13/10/08 Fri 31/10/08 201

203 Ready for Initial System Integration 0 days Fri 31/10/08 Fri 31/10/08 202

204 WEB Control Infrastructure Start 0 days Fri 31/10/08 Fri 31/10/08 203

205 WEB IF : PHP Webservice 5 days Mon 03/11/08 Fri 07/11/08 204

206 WEB IF : Control Library 20 days Mon 10/11/08 Fri 05/12/08 205

207 WEB IF : Flash Conversion 20 days Mon 08/12/08 Fri 02/01/09 206

208 WEB IF : Screen Creation 10 days Mon 05/01/09 Fri 16/01/09 207

209 Lesser Web IF 10 days Mon 19/01/09 Fri 30/01/09 208

210 Ready for Remote Control Debugging 0 days Fri 30/01/09 Fri 30/01/09 209

211

212 System Integration 50 days Tue 18/11/08 Tue 27/01/09

213 Start of System Integration 0 days Tue 18/11/08 Tue 18/11/08 54,85,115,142,203

214 Quick stab at integration time 50 days Wed 19/11/08 Tue 27/01/09 213

215 Phase 1 complete 0 days Tue 27/01/09 Tue 27/01/09 214
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